and commission on his part has rendered himself liable to

penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Act, 1962, the burden

of proving that the One Gold Bar, weighing 299.980 grams

having purity 999.0 (24KI), Rs.16,08,256l- (Rupees

Sixteen Lakhs Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six only)

[Tariff Value] and Rs.19,24,972/- (Rupee Nineteen Lakhs

Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two only)

IMarket Value] recovered/ derived from 300.06 grams gold

stick concealed inside the baggage of bicycle of the

passenger without declaring it to the Customs, are not

smuggled goods is on the passenger and the Noticee,

7. Now, therefore, Shri Sayyed Ziyad Abdul Majid (herein after

[...]

i) One Gold Bar, weighing 299.980 grams having purity 999.0

(24KT) recovered/ derived from 300.06 grams of gold stick/

rodl wire concealed inside the baggage of bicycle of the

passenger, having Rs.16,08,256l- (Rupee Sixteen Lakhs

Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six only) [Tariff Value]

and Rs.19,24,9721- (Rupee Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Four

Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two onli) [Market Value]

placed under seizure under panchnama dated 21.02.2024

and seizure memo order dated 21.02.20.4 should not be

confiscated under Section 111(d), 111(f), 11f(i), 111U),

111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 19r;2;

ii) The paddle axle rod used for concealment of the said gold